



2026:BHC-OS:10775

Board Sr.No.:-43

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 85 OF 2026

In

COMPANY PETITION 307 OF 1990

Official Liquidator Of Associated Pumps Pvt.PETITIONER
Ltd. (in Liquidation)

V/S

Kirloskar Electric Company Limited. (petitioner)RESPONDENT

Adv. Akanksha Agarwal for OL.

Mr. Anil Bhaghure Dy. Ol.

Mr. Chetan Shelke Dy Ol. and

Dr. J. P. Gautam DY Ol present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)